

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Vardhman Fabrics (A unit of Vardhman Textiles Ltd.)

Main Site: Village Pilikarar & Talpura, Rehti Road, Tehsil, Budhni District Sehore-466445, Madhya Pradesh, India

See appendix for additional sites and additional site scopes

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

ISO 45001:2018

The management system is applicable to:

Manufacturing and Support Function Comprising of Fabrics & Yarns.

Certificate Number:

0104225

Initial Certification Date:

30 October 2023

Date of Certification Decision:

30 October 2023

Issuing Date:

01 November 2023

Valid Until:

29 October 2026





intertek

Mel

Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek Certification Limited, 10A Victory Park, Victory Road, Derby DE24 8ZF, United Kingdom

Intertek Certification Limited is a UKAS accredited body under schedule of accreditation no. 014.







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations covered by the management system of:

Vardhman Fabrics (A unit of Vardhman Textiles Ltd.)

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate # 0104225 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

Vardhman Fabrics (A unit of Vardhman Textiles Ltd.)

Village Pilikarar & Talpura, Rehti Road, Tehsil, Budhni District Sehore-466445, Madhya Pradesh, India

Manufacturing and Support Function Comprising of Fabrics & Yarns.

Anant Spinning Mills, Mandideep (A unit of Vardhman Textiles Ltd.)

Site 2: Plot 1- A,New Industrial Area 1, Mandideep, Dist.Raisen-462046, Madhya Pradesh, India

Manufacturing and Support Function Comprising of Spinning.

Vardhman Yarns, Satlapur, Mandideep (A unit of Vardhman Textiles Ltd.)

Site 3: Plot no. A1-A6, Industrial Area, Phase -II, Satlapur, Mandideep, Distt Raisen - 462046, Madhya Pradesh, India Manufacturing and Support Function Comprising of Spinning.

